HAFSA OMAR

* Honours Psychology Student e

EDUCATION

2021 - 2025 » Carleton Univerisity,
Bachelor of Arts in Psychology with a
Concentration in Forensic Psychology

EXPERIENCE

2024-
2025

2024-
2025

2024-
2025

2024
April

2023
Sep-
Dec

2023
Jan-
April

2022
Sep-
Nov

Trust as a Mediator in the Social and Political Impact of Violent Behaviour
Honour Thesis, Dr. Kevin Nunes
e General social trust and political trust, attitudes towards violent behaviour,

meditation analysis.

Transdiagnostic Theory of Mental Health Disorders

Dr. Nassim Tabri Lab
* Recruiting and conducting literature review on the transdiagnostic factors of

academic excellence pressure and eating disorders.

Systematic Review Meta-Analysis for Risk and Protective Factors that Predict
Criminal Conduct Among Underrepresented Genders and Sexual Minorities
Dr. Shelly Brown and Aminah Chambers Lab

» Tasked to systematically review relevant articles using an Al system

French Qualtrics for An Examination of Unconventional Behaviours on the

Internet
Dr. Kelly Babchisin’s Sexually Harmful Behaviours Research Lab
* Developed a French Qualtrics Survey for vulnerable populations on the internet to

fill out regarding sexually deviant behaviours

Transcriptions of Interviews with Youth Trialed for Criminal Behaviour and Their

Parents

CAMH, Dr. Kelly Babchisin’s Youth Justice Lab

* Transcribed audio recordings of interviews from CAMH of youth who committed a
crime

* Youth and parents described the crime and the offender’s personal

background/experiences

Peer Wellness Support Volounteer at Carleton University

* Partake in training to learn and develop mental health tools to support peers

* Connect with students by understanding and empathizing with their experiences.
* Provide mental health resources to ensure they have access to the care they need

Literary Review on Effect of Memory Lapse and Expert Testimony in Court

Dr. Emily Pica and Dr. Joanna Pozzulo
* Performed literary searches and reviews for effects of memory lapses and expert

testimony on jurors’ decisions



AWARDS

2024

2024

2024

2023

2023

2022

2022

2021

2021

Dr. Lois Rosine and Dr. Don Bent Award
Dean’s Honour List

Lester Bowles Pearson Scholarship

Dean’s Honour List

Harry S. Southam Scholarship

Dean’s Honour List

Chalmers Jack MacKenzie Scholarship
Carleton University Entrance Scholarship

Bachelor of Arts Entrance Award



