HAFSA OMAR

• Honours Psychology Student •

EDUCATION

2021 - 2025 • Carleton University, Bachelor of Arts in Psychology with a Concentration in Forensic Psychology

2022

Sep-

Nov

EXPERIENCE		
2024- 2025	Trust as a Mediator in the Social and Political Impact of Violent Behaviour Honour Thesis, Dr. Kevin Nunes • General social trust and political trust, attitudes towards violent behaviour, meditation analysis.	
2024- 2025	Transdiagnostic Theory of Mental Health Disorders Dr. Nassim Tabri Lab • Recruiting and conducting literature review on the transdiagnostic factors of academic excellence pressure and eating disorders.	
2024- 2025	Systematic Review Meta-Analysis for Risk and Protective Factors that Predict Criminal Conduct Among Underrepresented Genders and Sexual Minorities Dr. Shelly Brown and Aminah Chambers Lab • Tasked to systematically review relevant articles using an AI system	
2024 April	French Qualtrics for An Examination of Unconventional Behaviours on the Internet Dr. Kelly Babchisin's Sexually Harmful Behaviours Research Lab • Developed a French Qualtrics Survey for vulnerable populations on the internet to fill out regarding sexually deviant behaviours	
2023 Sep- Dec	Transcriptions of Interviews with Youth Trialed for Criminal Behaviour and Their Parents CAMH, Dr. Kelly Babchisin's Youth Justice Lab Transcribed audio recordings of interviews from CAMH of youth who committed a crime Youth and parents described the crime and the offender's personal background/experiences	
2023 Jan- April	Peer Wellness Support Volounteer at Carleton University • Partake in training to learn and develop mental health tools to support peers • Connect with students by understanding and empathizing with their experiences. • Provide mental health resources to ensure they have access to the care they need	

Literary Review on Effect of Memory Lapse and Expert Testimony in Court

• Performed literary searches and reviews for effects of memory lapses and expert

Dr. Emily Pica and Dr. Joanna Pozzulo

testimony on jurors' decisions

AWARDS

2024	Dr. Lois Rosine and Dr. Don Bent Award
2024	Dean's Honour List
2024	Lester Bowles Pearson Scholarship
2023	Dean's Honour List
2023	Harry S. Southam Scholarship
2022	Dean's Honour List
2022	Chalmers Jack MacKenzie Scholarship
2021	Carleton University Entrance Scholarship
2021	Bachelor of Arts Entrance Award